Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
David C. Johnson	08/01/2008
Jim Sievert	08/04/2008
Kenneth Hoyme	08/05/2008
John R. LaLonde	08/12/2008
William Mass	08/06/2008
David Duccini	08/01/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Cardiac Pacemakers, Inc.
Street Address	4100 Hamline Avenue North
City:	Saint Paul
State/Country:	MINNESOTA
Postal Code:	55112

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12228915

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (952)854-2722

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 952.854.2700

Email: lrjohnson@hfiplaw.com

Correspondent Name: HOLLINGSWORTH & FUNK, LLC

Address Line 1: 8009 34th Avenue S.

Address Line 2: Suite 125

500650835

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55425

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: BSX.302.U1

PATENT

REEL: 021548 FRAME: 0943

:H \$40.00

SHO

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Mark A. Hollingsworth
Total Attachments: 8	
source=BSX.302.U1 - Assignment#page1.tir	f
source=BSX.302.U1 - Assignment#page2.ti	f
source=BSX.302.U1 - Assignment#page3.ti	f
source=BSX.302.U1 - Assignment#page4.ti	f
source=BSX.302.U1 - Assignment#page5.ti	f
source=BSX.302.U1 - Assignment#page6.ti	f
source=BSX.302.U1 - Assignment#page7.ti	f
source=BSX.302.U1 - Assignment#page8.ti	f

PATENT REEL: 021548 FRAME: 0944

Aller	Attorney Docket No.: BSX.302.U1	Page 1 of 4
ASSIGNMENT	First Named Inventor: David Johnson	
	Title: Medical Data Transport Over Li Employing Dynamic Communication L	fe Critical Network ink Mapping

WHEREAS, I, David C. Johnson, a U.S. citizen, residing at 10781 Alberton Way, Inver Grove Heights, MN 55077; Jim Sievert, a U.S. citizen, residing at 1380 Woodcrest Avenue, Shoreview, MN 55126; Kenneth Hoyme, a U.S. citizen, residing at 5930 Annapolis Lane North, Plymouth, MN 55446; John LaLonde, a U.S. citizen, residing at 3736 Kindred Court, Lake Elmo, MN 55402; William Mass, a U.S. citizen, residing at 10815 SE 184th Lane, Apt G2, Box 46, Renton, WA 98055; and David Duccini, a U.S. citizen, residing at 1506 Holton Street, St. Paul, MN 55108 have invented certain new and useful improvements as described in an application entitled MEDICAL DATA TRANSPORT OVER LIFE CRITICAL NETWORK EMPLOYING DYNAMIC COMMUNICATION LINK MAPPING, in which an application was made for Letters Patent of the United States, the application having been executed herewith, and/or being identified in the United States Patent and Trademark Office by Application No. 12/228915iled 08/18/2008; and

WHEREAS, Cardiac Pacemakers, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Minnesota, and having an office and place of business at 4100 Hamline Avenue North, Saint Paul, Minnesota 55112 (hereinafter "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions, improvements and application and in and to the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledge, I transfer to Assignee, its successors and assigns, my entire right, title, and interest in and to the invention, the above-identified patent application, corresponding domestic applications (including provisionals, divisionals, continuations, continuations-in-part, and reissues), corresponding foreign applications, all Letters Patent or similar legal protection issuing thereon, and all rights and benefits under any applicable treaty or convention; and I authorize the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States or foreign equivalent thereof to issue the Letters Patent or similar legal protection to the assignee.

I authorize the Assignee, its successors and assigns, to insert in this instrument the filing date and application number of the application when ascertained. I authorize the Assignee, its successors and assigns, or anyone it may properly designate, to apply for Letters Patent or similar legal protection, in its own name if desired, in any and all foreign countries.

I represent to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, that I have not and shall not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with this Assignment. I, my executors or administrators, will at any time upon request, without additional consideration, but at the expense of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, execute such additional writings and do such additional acts as the Assignee, its successors and assigns, may deem desirable to perfect its enjoyment of this grant, and render all assistance in making application for and obtaining, maintaining, and enforcing the Letters Patent or similar legal protection on the invention in any and all countries.

CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGEMENT STATE OF COUNTY OF Subscribed and sworm to before me, a Notary Public, the Notary Public PAULA MICHELLE SUCHY [SEAL] NOTARY PUBLIC - MINNESOTA My Commission Expires Jan. 31, 2010 CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGEMENT STATE OF Subscribed and sworm to before me, a Notary Public, the Hay of Augus 200 8. PAULA MICHELLE SUCHY [SEAL] NOTARY PUBLIC - MINNESOTA My Commission Expires Jan. 31, 2010

MA P Home

STATE OF OF ON
1/Nhacalies
COUNTY OF KUITSU 35.
E August 0
Subscribed and sworn to before me, a Notary Public, the 5 day of AUUST 2008. Notary Public
7
[SEAL] PAULA MICHELLE SUCHY NOTARY PUBLIC - MINNESOTA My Commission Expires Jan. 31, 2010
John LaLonde
CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGEMENT
f)////
STATE OF VIN (III) SS.
COUNTY OF KUTUSM)
Subscribed and sworn to before me, a Notary Public, the A day of AU// 2008.
Notary Public
SEAL] PAULA MICHELLE SUCHY NOTARY PUBLIC - MINNESOTA My Commission Expires Jan. 31, 2010

	William Mass		 · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGEMENT			
STATE OF)			
COUNTY OF) SS.			
Subscribed and sworn to before me, a Notary Pul	blic, the	_day of	_ 200
Notary Public			
[SEAL]			
	David Duccini		·
CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGEMENT			
STATE OF VIVE SS.			
COUNTY OF KUNIFOUT)			
Subscribed and sworn to before me, a Notary Pub Augustian Augustian Notary Public	lic, the	day of <u>AMUS</u> 1	200 <u>£</u> .
SEAL] PAULA MICHELLE SUCHY NOTARY PUBLIC - MINNESO My Commission Expires Jan. 31, 2	TA: E		

	Attorney Docket No.: BSX.302.U1	Page 1 of 4
ASSIGNMENT	First Named Inventor: David Johnson	
	Title: Medical Data Transport Over Li Employing Dynamic Communication L	fe Critical Network ink Mapping

WHEREAS, I, David C. Johnson, a U.S. citizen, residing at 10781 Alberton Way, Inver Grove Heights, MN 55077; Jim Sievert, a U.S. citizen, residing at 1380 Woodcrest Avenue, Shoreview, MN 55126; Kenneth Hoyme, a U.S. citizen, residing at 5930 Annapolis Lane North, Plymouth, MN 55446; John LaLonde, a U.S. citizen, residing at 3736 Kindred Court, Lake Elmo, MN 55402; William Mass, a U.S. citizen, residing at 10815 SE 184th Lane, Apt G2, Box 46, Renton, WA 98055; and David Duccini, a U.S. citizen, residing at 1506 Holton Street, St. Paul, MN 55108 have invented certain new and useful improvements as described in an application entitled MEDICAL DATA TRANSPORT OVER LIFE CRITICAL NETWORK EMPLOYING DYNAMIC COMMUNICATION LINK MAPPING, in which an application was made for Letters Patent of the United States, the application having been executed herewith, and/or being identified in the United States Patent and Trademark Office by Application No. 12/228915 filed 08/18/2008; and

WHEREAS, Cardiac Pacemakers, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Minnesota, and having an office and place of business at 4100 Hamline Avenue North, Saint Paul, Minnesota 55112 (hereinafter "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions, improvements and application and in and to the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor:

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledge, I transfer to Assignee, its successors and assigns, my entire right, title, and interest in and to the invention, the above-identified patent application, corresponding domestic applications (including provisionals, divisionals, continuations, continuations-in-part, and reissues), corresponding foreign applications, all Letters Patent or similar legal protection issuing thereon, and all rights and benefits under any applicable treaty or convention; and I authorize the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States or foreign equivalent thereof to issue the Letters Patent or similar legal protection to the assignee.

I authorize the Assignee, its successors and assigns, to insert in this instrument the filing date and application number of the application when ascertained. I authorize the Assignee, its successors and assigns, or anyone it may properly designate, to apply for Letters Patent or similar legal protection, in its own name if desired, in any and all foreign countries.

PATENT REEL: 021548 FRAME: 0949 I represent to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, that I have not and shall not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with this Assignment. I, my executors or administrators, will at any time upon request, without additional consideration, but at the expense of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, execute such additional writings and do such additional acts as the Assignee, its successors and assigns, may deem desirable to perfect its enjoyment of this grant, and render all assistance in making application for and obtaining, maintaining, and enforcing the Letters Patent or similar legal protection on the invention in any and all countries.

Ī	David Johnson	
CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGEMENT		
STATE OF)		
STATE OF) SS. COUNTY OF)		
Subscribed and sworn to before me, a Notary Pub.	lic, the day of	200
Notary Public		
[SEAL]		
Ji	m Sievert	
CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGEMENT		
STATE OF)		
COUNTY OF) SS.		
Subscribed and sworn to before me, a Notary Publ	ic, the day of	200
Notary Public		
[SEAL]		

	Kenneth Hoyme	
CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGEMENT		
STATE OF)		
STATE OF) SS. COUNTY OF)		
Subscribed and sworn to before me, a Notary P	ıblic, theday of _	200
Notary Public		
[SEAL]		
	John LaLonde	
CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGEMENT		
STATE OF)		
STATE OF) SS. COUNTY OF)		
Subscribed and sworn to before me, a Notary Pu	blic, the day of _	200
Notary Public		
[SEAL]		

Notary Public

RECORDED: 09/18/2008

[SEAL]

Malle
William Mass
CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGEMENT
STATE OF Whshington)
STATE OF Wington) (COUNTY OF King)
Subscribed and sworn to before me, a Notary Public, the 6 day of 2008.
Notary Public S
[SEAL] WASHING David Duccini
CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGEMENT
STATE OF)
COUNTY OF) SS.

Subscribed and sworn to before me, a Notary Public, the _____ day of _____ 200__.

PATENT REEL: 021548 FRAME: 0952